PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7122483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LORI LISA CARRIGAN	03/03/2020
TRAVIS KORRY COLEMAN	03/24/2020
DENNIS JAMES DOLAN	03/12/2020
LEONARDUS JOHANNES MARIA HENDRICKX	03/20/2020
STEVEN PAUL KING	03/25/2020
JEAN MARC MONTPETIT	03/09/2020
MATTHEW DAVID WALCH	03/10/2020
HARINDRA MANILAL WILLIAM	04/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE
Internal Address:	PO BOX 1014
City:	JOHNSTON
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131-1014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17451894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-5859

Email: IPSUPPORT@CORTEVA.COM

PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8301-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUY R WATKINS

SIGNATURE:	/Guy R. Watkins/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2022
Total Attachments: 8	
source=8301-US-PSP_X80P537_Execu	utedAssignments#page1.tif
source=8301-US-PSP_X80P537_Execu	utedAssignments#page2.tif
source=8301-US-PSP_X80P537_Execu	utedAssignments#page3.tif
source=8301-US-PSP_X80P537_Execu	utedAssignments#page4.tif
source=8301-US-PSP_X80P537_Execu	utedAssignments#page5.tif
source=8301-US-PSP_X80P537_Execu	utedAssignments#page6.tif
source=8301-US-PSP_X80P537_Execu	utedAssignments#page7.tif
source=8301-US-PSP_X80P537_Execu	utedAssignments#page8.tif

		WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT	
I, the undersigned LORI I	ISA CARRIGAN, here	by declare that I am an inventor of a	n invention entitled MAIZE HYBRID X80P537 th
subject matter of which is	described in the app	olication for patent (Attorney Docket N	No: 8301-US-PSP)
declaration exe	cuted on 3 0	3-2020	
United States 0		Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on .
			,
PCT Application		filed on	filed as
which claim(s) its earlies			, filed on
			knowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existin
		hereby acknowledged, I hereby:	
			tion organized and existing under the laws of th
			siness at 7100 NW 62 nd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014
		o as the assignee, and to assignee's sur	
			s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priorit
			tional Convention for the Protection of Industria
			r intellectual property for any and all member
			ing rights in any and all provisional application
			d application(s) for Patent, and/or related to o
			Ill applications for Patent for any such Invention
			newal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in
			h aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or suc
			ever, including any and all reexams, reissues an
			s) for Letters Patent and/or such Inventions; (E
			th applications under the aforesaid Internationa
			its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patent
			patent office being hereby authorized to issue o
	-		e said patents and to sue for and recover profit
	_	• •	e, to the full end of the term or terms for which
	ed, as fully and enti	irely as the same would have been no	eld and enjoyed by the undersigned without thi
assignment;			
		_	expense for actual and reasonable costs incurred
	-	_	ntatives, any facts known to me respecting suc
			specting such inventions or the rights described
			nearest country in which such testimony is lega
			ons, papers or instruments necessary or require
			effect any of the provisions of this instrument
			ffidavits in form and substance which may be
• •	_	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	said assignee, its successors, assigns, and lega
	maintain, defend an	id enforce patent protection for such	Inventions and/or secure title to such Invention
with assignee;			decaded and the second about
			o make this assignment, that such assigned righ
		right heretofore given by me to any p	
	and obligations here	ein shall also bind all of my heirs, exec	cutors, administrators, legal representatives, an
assigns; and			
			power to insert in this assignment any furthe
			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the paten
•	-	_	ower to insert on this assignment information
regarding application num	_		
In Witness Whereof, I have	e executed this Wor	rldwide Assignment on the date indic	ated by my hand and agree that this Worldwid
Assignment shall be effect	ive as of the earliest	priority date for the aforesaid applica	tion(s) for Letters Patent.
		71	
LORI LISA CARRIGA	1N	San Sunt by	03-03-2020
		Signature of Inventor	Date
Name of Inventor	1	- Signature or inventor	Date

PATENT REEL: 058659 FRAME: 0470

Name of Inventor 2	Signature of Inventor	Date
TRAVIS KORRY COLEMAN	7/1	April 3, 2020
Assignment shall be effective as of the earlie	is priority date for the aforesaid application	on(s) for Letters Patent.
Assignment shall be effective as of the earlie		ated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
		stad by my hand and agree that this Walland
regarding application number and filing date		wer to insert on this assignment information
		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the paten
		ower to insert in this assignment any furthe
assigns; and		
IV. Agree that my grants and obligations he	erein shall also bind all of my heirs, execu	itors, administrators, legal representatives, and
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other		
	have the full right and lawful authority to	make this assignment, that such assigned right
with assignee;	and enterior parent protection for 300H H	mentions and or secure due to such inventions
		nventions and/or secure title to such inventions
		aid assignee, its successors, assigns, and lega
	- •	idavits in form and substance which may be
		ns, papers or instruments necessary or required ffect any of the provisions of this instrument
		nearest country in which such testimony is lega
		pecting such inventions or the rights described
• •		tatives, any facts known to me respecting such
·		pense for actual and reasonable costs incurred,
assignment;		
	ntirely as the same would have been hel	d and enjoyed by the undersigned without this
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, to the full end of the term or terms for which
transfer all of said patents to said assignee i	n accordance herewith, and (4) enforce	said patents and to sue for and recover profits
•		atent office being hereby authorized to issue or
		ts name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents
	•	applications under the aforesaid International
	· · ·	or, including any and all reexams, ressues and for Letters Patent and/or such inventions; (B)
• •		aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such er, including any and all reexams, reissues and
		wal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in-
		applications for Patent for any such Inventions
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or
		g rights in any and all provisional applications,
Property ("International Convention") and	any other treaty or understanding for	intellectual property for any and all member
rights derived from such aforesaid applicatio	n(s) for Patent by virtue of the Internation	onal Convention for the Protection of Industrial
		for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred		
		ness at 7100 NW 62 nd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
-		on organized and existing under the laws of the
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is		iowieugeu, and in idinimient of my pie-existing
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Applica		nowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
PCT Application Serial No.		, filed on .
United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	filed on,
		£tind an
	n 24, 2020	1 NO. <u>0301-03-F3F</u>)
the subject matter of which is described in the		f an invention entitled MAIZE HYBRID X80P537
the undersigned TRAVIC MORRY COLEMAN	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT	f an invention entitled MAIZE LIVERIN YROBEST
	1411 151 1 11411111	

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT	•
		invention entitled MAIZE HYBRID X80P537 the
	application for patent (Attorney Docket No	8301-US-PSP)
declaration executed on 3	112/20	
United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on,
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on	
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Appl	lication Serial No.	, filed on
		owledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which		t land the land that
		n organized and existing under the laws of the
	erica and naving its principal place of busiled to as the assignee, and to assignee's succ	ness at 7100 NW 62 rd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
		for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority
		nal Convention for the Protection of Industrial
		ntellectual property for any and all member
		rights in any and all provisional applications,
		application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or
		applications for Patent for any such inventions
. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		wal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in-
		aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or such
		er, including any and all reexams, reissues and for Letters Patent and/or such inventions; (B)
• •	• • •	applications under the aforesaid International
		s name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents
		tent office being hereby authorized to issue or
		said patents and to sue for and recover profits
		to the full end of the term or terms for which
said patents may be granted, as fully and	entirely as the same would have been held	and enjoyed by the undersigned without this
assignment;		
		pense for actual and reasonable costs incurred,
- · ·		atives, any facts known to me respecting such
		ecting such inventions or the rights described
		earest country in which such testimony is legal s, papers or instruments necessary or required
• •	** * *	fect any of the provisions of this instrument,
	- · ·	davits in form and substance which may be
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		d assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal
		ventions and/or secure title to such inventions
with assignee;		
		make this assignment, that such assigned right
	ther right heretofore given by me to any pa	
	nerein shall also bind all of my heirs, execu	cors, administrators, legal representatives, and
assigns; and	thus of secionas is hereby granted the ne	wer to insert in this assignment any further
		S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent
•		ver to insert on this assignment information
regarding application number and filing da	-	
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this	Worldwide Assignment on the date indica	ed by my hand and agree that this Worldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.		
	\	/ ,
DENNIS JAMES DOLAN	1 de Chan Add	3/12/20
Name of Inventor 3	Signature of Inventor	Date

PATENT

REEL: 058659 FRAME: 0472

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT I, the undersigned LEONARDUS JOHANNES MARIA HENDRICKX, hereby declare that I am an inventor of an invention entitled MAIZE

HYBRID X80P537 the subject matter of	which is described in the application for pate	ent (Attorney Docket No: 8301-US-PSP)	
declaration executed on	March 20, 2020		
United States Of America	Patent Application Serial No.	, filed on	,
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on		•
which claim(s) its earliest priority to A	application Serial No.	, filed on	
For valuable consideration, the	e receipt and adequacy of which is hereby a	cknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-ex	cisting
obligation of assignment to assignee, w			
		ation organized and existing under the laws of	
		usiness at 7100 NW 62 nd Avenue, P.O. Box	1014,
	erred to as the assignee, and to assignee's su		
		(s) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any pr	
	The state of the s	ational Convention for the Protection of Indu	
	_	or intellectual property for any and all me	
		ding rights in any and all provisional applica	
		aid application(s) for Patent, and/or related all applications for Patent for any such Inver	
		enewal, substitute, continuation, continuation	
• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ch aforesaid application(s) for Patent and/or	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ever, including any and all reexams, reissue	
	•	n(s) for Letters Patent and/or such Invention	
- ·		ich applications under the aforesaid Interna	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		n its name or mine, the Commissioner of Pa	
and Trademarks of the United States o	f America and any counterpart in any other	patent office being hereby authorized to iss	sue or
transfer all of said patents to said assig	gnee in accordance herewith, and (4) enfor	ce said patents and to sue for and recover p	profits
		re, to the full end of the term or terms for	
	and entirely as the same would have been h	neld and enjoyed by the undersigned withou	ut this
assignment;			
		expense for actual and reasonable costs inc	
	-	entatives, any facts known to me respecting	_
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	especting such inventions or the rights desc	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	ne nearest country in which such testimony is	_
		tions, papers or instruments necessary or red effect any of the provisions of this instru	
		affidavits in form and substance which m	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		said assignee, its successors, assigns, and	
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	h Inventions and/or secure title to such Inve	
with assignee;			
<u> </u>	hat I have the full right and lawful authority	to make this assignment, that such assigned	d right
•	or other right heretofore given by me to any	_	_
IV. Agree that my grants and obligation	ons herein shall also bind all of my heirs, ex	ecutors, administrators, legal representative	s, and
assigns; and			
		power to insert in this assignment any f	
•	· •	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the p	
•	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	power to insert on this assignment inform	nation
regarding application number and filin			
-	•	licated by my hand and agree that this World	ldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the	earliest priority date for the aforesaid applica	ation(s) for Letters Patent.	
•	_		
LEONARDUS JOHANNES M	IARIA /h/	<i>M</i> 4	
HENDRICKX		March 20, 2000	

Signature of Inventor

Name of Inventor 4

PATENT REEL: 058659 FRAME: 0473

Date

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		:he
/	filed on	
	filed on	
		ina
	owiedged, and in foliament of my pre-exist	шŖ
-	in organized and existing under the laws of	tha
		14,
		eit.,
_		
s the same would have been here	and enjoyed by the undersigned without t	.1115
amanastian but at assignou's av	nanco for actual and reasonable costs incurs	od
-		
		-
orce patent protection for such in	eventions and/or secure title to such invention	JI 15
Sull right and lawful authority to	make this assignment that such assigned si	ahe
		gnı
		and
in also bind all of my nells, execu	tors, administrators, regar representatives, a	ınıu
signed is hereby granted the or	wer to incort in this assignment any furt	hor
	wer to misert on this assignment informat	IŲII
	and the contract and are a dead of the Ward for	
		iae
ly date for the aforesaid applicatio	n(s) for Letters Patent.	
1	, <i>)</i>	
VH 9	03/20/2020	
<u> </u>	1051000	
Signature of Inventor	Date	
	Application Serial No. filed on grial No. adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby: NTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation having its principal place of busine assignee, and to assignee's succest (1) the aforesaid application(s). Patent by virtue of the Internationer treaty or understanding, including sole, disclosed in such aforesaid at ("Inventions"), (4) any and all and any country whatsoever understanding for its entire in may be a said patents granted in it dany counterpart in any other past dance herewith, and (4) enforces whether past, present or future, as the same would have been held some or in my legal proceeding responding in which I reside or in the mony, (C) to execute all applications applications, disclaimers, and lawful affit do everything possible to aid sa orce patent protection for such International and the file and the possible of the p	Application Serial No

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned <u>JEAN-MARC MONTPETIT</u> , h			X80P537
the subject matter of which is described in the		et No: <u>8301-US-PSP</u>)	
	:4 9th, 2020		
United States Of America P	atent Application Serial No.	, filed on	
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on		
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Applicati		, filed on	*
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		nowledged, and in fulfillment of my p	re-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is i			
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BI			
State of Iowa in the United States of America			BOX 1014,
Johnston, lowa 50131-1014, herein referred to (A) the entire right, title, and interest in a			ny priority
rights derived from such aforesaid application			
Property ("International Convention") and ar			
countries of the International Convention or o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether joi			-
arising out of such aforesald application(s) for			
in any country whatsoever, including all provis	sional, non-provisional, divisional, ren	ewal, substitute, continuation, continu	uations-in-
part, international and convention application	s based in whole or in part upon such	aforesaid application(s) for Patent ar	nd/or such
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for any sur	ch Inventions in any country whatsoe	ver, including any and all reexams, rei	issues and
extensions of any patent based in whole or in			
the entire right to (1) file such applications in			
Convention or any other treaty or understand			
and Trademarks of the United States of Ameri transfer all of said patents to said assignee in			
and damages for any and all infringements the			•
said patents may be granted, as fully and enti			
assignment;	rely as the same would have been he	id and enjoyed by the andersigned w	itiioat tiii3
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without fur	ther compensation but at assignee's e	xpense for actual and reasonable cost	s incurred.
(A) to communicate to said assignee, its			
Inventions or the rights described above, (B)			
above, the location of that testimony to be In	the country in which I reside or in the	nearest country in which such testimo	ony is legal
should my country of residence prohibit such			•
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and			
including petitions, specifications, oaths, ass			
requested by said assignee and (D) generall			
representatives to obtain, maintain, defend ar	nd enforce patent protection for such	inventions and/or secure title to such	Inventions
with assignee;	aba full stake and langual analysis .		هنامات الديدة
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I ha is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other			Rueo Light
IV. Agree that my grants and obligations here			hne sovite
assigns; and	shan diso billo dii of my heas, exec	ators, administrators, regar represent	acives, and
V. Agree that an authorized representative	of assignee is hereby granted the	power to insert in this assignment a	nv further
identification which may be necessary or desi			
office of any other country for recordation			
regarding application number and filing date v			
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Wo	rldwide Assignment on the date indic	cated by my hand and agree that this	Worldwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest	-		
JEAN-MARC MONTPETIT	Can have hopting	Harch 9th, 20	20
Name of Inventor 6	Sidnature of Inventor	Date	

	WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT		
i, the undersigned MATTHEW DAVID WALCH, here			
the subject matter of which is described in the appl		o: <u>8301-U5-PSP</u>)	
declaration executed on $\frac{3}{10}/\frac{20}{20}$			
	t Application Serlal No.	, flled on,	
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on		
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Application S		, filed on	
		viedged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing	,
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is here		arganized and outsting under the laws of the	
 Seil, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRED I State of lowa in the United States of America and 			
Johnston, Iowa 10 the Critical States of America and Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to as ti			,
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in and			,
Property ("International Convention") and any of countries of the International Convention or other (3) any and all of my Inventions, whether Joint or arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for Pate in any country whatsoever, including all provisional part, International and convention applications beginventions, (5) any and all patents for any such in extensions of any patent based in whole or in part the entire right to (1) file such applications in its in Convention or any other treaty or understanding, and Trademarks of the United States of America are transfer all of said patents to said assignee in account and all infringements thereof said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely assignment;	treaty or understanding, including a role, disclosed in such aforesald againt ("Inventions"), (4) any and all again, non-provisional, divisional, renewased in whole or in part upon such aforesald application(s) for upon such aforesald application(s) for ame or in my name, (2) file such again and any counterpart in any other pate redance herewith, and (4) enforce safe, whether past, present or future, to as the same would have been held a	rights in any and all provisional applications in plication(s) for Patent, and/or related to opplications for Patent for any such inventions if, substitute, continuation, continuations-in presaid application(s) for Patent and/or such including any and all reexams, reissues and or Letters Patent and/or such inventions; (Buplications under the aforesaid international name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents and to fiftee being hereby authorized to issue of dipatents and to sue for and recover profits the full end of the term or terms for which and enjoyed by the undersigned without this	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further (A) to communicate to said assignee, its succe inventions or the rights described above, (B) to to above, the location of that testimony to be in the o should my country of residence prohibit such testi by said assignee, its successors, assigns and lega including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignmented by said assignee and (D) generally to representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and en with assignee;	essors, assigns, and legal representatestify in any legal proceeding respectiountry in which I reside or in the neamony, (C) to execute all applications, I representatives, to carry into effections, disclaimers, and lawful affidation do everything possible to aid said force patent protection for such investigations.	ives, any facts known to me respecting such ting such inventions or the rights described inest country in which such testimony is legal papers or instruments necessary or required at any of the provisions of this instrument wits in form and substance which may be assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal intions and/or secure title to such inventions.	1
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have the is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right. W. Agree that my grants and obligations herein shassigns; and V. Agree that an authorized representative of a identification which may be necessary or desirable.	t heretofore given by me to any party nall also bind all of my heirs, executo assignee is hereby granted the pow to comply with the rules of the U.S	other than the assignee hereto; rs, administrators, legal representatives, and er to insert in this assignment any furthe Patent and Trademark Office or the paten	i r t
office of any other country for recordation of t	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r to insert on this assignment information	i
regarding application number and filing date when			
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldw		-	;
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest prior	ity date for the aforesaid application(i) for Letters Patent.	
MATTHEW DAVID WALCH	Marche Wale	3/10/2020	
Name of Inventor 7	Signature of Inventor	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 058659 FRAME: 0476

<u> </u>	VORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT				
I, the undersigned HARINDRA MANILAL WILLIAM,					
X80P537 the subject matter of which is described in		ney Docket No: <u>8301-US-PSP</u>)			
\boxtimes declaration executed on $4/3/3$	2020				
United States Of America Patent	Application Serial No.	, filed on,			
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on				
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Application Se		, filed on			
·		mowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing			
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby:					
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the					
State of lowa in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 7100 NW 62 nd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014, Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to as the assignee, and to assignee's successors and assigns,					
		cessors and assigns, i) for Letters Patent ("Patent"), (2) any priority			
rights derived from such aforesald application(s) for					
Property ("International Convention") and any ot					
countries of the International Convention or other		The state of the s			
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in such aforesaid application(s) for Patent, and/or related to or					
arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for Pater	nt ("Inventions"), (4) any and a	Il applications for Patent for any such Inventions			
in any country whatsoever, including all provisional	, non-provisional, divisional, ren	ewal, substitute, continuation, continuations-in-			
part, international and convention applications bas	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for any such Inventions in any country whatsoever, including any and all reexams, reissues and					
extensions of any patent based in whole or in part					
the entire right to (1) file such applications in its name or in my name, (2) file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or any other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or mine, the Commissioner of Patents					
and Trademarks of the United States of America an					
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in accor		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
and damages for any and all infringements thereof	· · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely a					
assignment;					
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without further	•	•			
	_ ,	ntatives, any facts known to me respecting such			
Inventions or the rights described above, (B) to testify in any legal proceeding respecting such inventions or the rights described					
above, the location of that testimony to be in the country in which I reside or in the nearest country in which such testimony is legal should my country of residence prohibit such testimony, (C) to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required					
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal					
Including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignm		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
requested by said assignee and (D) generally to		•			
representatives to obtain, maintain, defend and en					
with assignee;					
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have the	_	• •			
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other right		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
IV. Agree that my grants and obligations herein sh assigns; and	all also bind all of my heirs, exec	cutors, administrators, legal representatives, and			
V. Agree that an authorized representative of a	ssignes is boroby granted the	namer to incort in this essianment and further			
identification which may be necessary or desirable	to comply with the rules of the	power to insert in this assignment any further			
office of any other country for recordation of the					
regarding application number and filing date when		over to matric on this assignment information			
		cated by my hand and soree that this Worldwide			
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Worldwide Assignment on the date indicated by my hand and agree that this Worldwide Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest priority date for the aforesaid application(s) for Letters Patent.					
C					
	With The				
HARINDRA MANILAL WILLIAM	Mkheilien	4/3/2020			
Name of Inventor 8	Signature of Inventor	Date			

REEL: 058659 FRAME: 0477

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/14/2022